03-12-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994 Legalsoft
P08/REV01 M D 2 - 26 - 99

Patent and Trademark Office

100981864 1009	Tab settings → → → ▼ 10098	R1864
PETER LATHAM BRENDAN O'NEILL FERGUS BRADLEY Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Name: FERGUS BRADLEY Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Tiease Toolia and acached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: Saysignment	PETER LATHAM BRENDAN O'NEILL	Name: FERGUS BRADLEY
Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: DURHAM State: NC ZIP: 27701 Execution Date: FEBRUARY 25, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09/25%350 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: FEBRUARY 25, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD. Internal Address: FILE NO. 8369.05 CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing City: DURHAM State: NC ZIP: 27701 Additional name(s) & address(es) PYes SIN Additional name(s) & address(es) PYes IN Additional name(s) & address(es) PYes IN Additional name(s) & address(es) PYes IN PYES IN Additional name(s) & address(es) PYES IN FEBRUARY 25, 1999 State NO. 24,768 Additional name(s) & address(es) PYes IN PYES IN Additional name(s) & address(es) B Nadditional name(s) & address(es) PYES IN Additional name(s) & address(es) PYES IN Additional name(s) & address(es) PYES IN PYES IN Additional name(s) & address(es) PYES IN Additional name(s) & address(es) PYES IN Additional name(s) & address(es) FEBRUARY 25, 1999 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing Date	·	Street Address: 910 GREEN STREET
Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 6. Patent Application sand patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09/250350 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: FEBRUARY 25, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD. Internal Address: FILE NO. 8369.05 Internal Address: FILE NO. 8369.05 CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing Additional numbers B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 € Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION (Attach duplicate copy of the page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing FEBRUARY 26, 1999 Date	□ Other	City: DURHAM State: NC ZIP: 27701
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers J Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215 Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL REG. No. 24,768 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document. Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: FEBRUARY 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD. Internal Address: FILE NO. 8369.05 CRYSTAL CITY STATION State: VA ZIP: 22215 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing Signature Date D	If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: FEBRUARY 25, 1999
Internal Address: FILE NO. 8369.05 The internal Address File No. 8369.05 File No. 8369.05	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of the page if paying by deposit account) FEBRUARY 26, 1999 Date		⊠ Enclosed
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215 (Attach duplicate copy of the page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing Signature FEBRUARY 26, 1999 Date	Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FEBRUARY 26, 1999 Signature Date	CRYSTAL CITY STATION	8
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing Signature PEBRUARY 26, 1999 Date	City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215	(Attach duplicate copy of the page if paying by deposit account)
of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing Signature FEBRUARY 26, 1999 Date		•
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	of the original document.	
	Name of Person Signing	

PAPTENT

REEL: 9800 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Latham, a citizen of the United States who resides in Brookline, Massachusetts, Brendan O'Neill and Fergus Bradley, both of whom are citizens of the Republic of Ireland and reside in Durham, North Carolina, hereinafter called the "Assignors", presently own the invention entitled BEER FOAM REDUCING APPARATUS, for a full description of which reference is made to a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial Number 60/025,130 filed on August 29, 1996, Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/US97/15284 filed on August 29, 1997, which is currently the subject matter of an application for Letters Patent in the national stage, with an application number to be assigned; and

WHEREAS, Fergus Bradley, a citizen of the Republic of Ireland residing at 910 Green Street, Durham, North Carolina 27701, hereinaster called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the above-noted application, and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and as hereinaster more fully set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors from said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the invention and above-noted application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, his heirs and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

AND the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist said Assignee in making and prosecuting any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Agreement.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals, this day of February. 1999.

COUNTY CY NOTTO IK

Subscribed and sworn to before me that

25th day of

SEALI

EDDY DESIR HOTARY PUBLIC My Curryssion Excess Se

> PATENT REEL: 9800 FRAME: 0862

NORTH CAROLINA Durham COUNTY	
I, Paul A. Arena, a Not personally appeared before me this day and acknowly Witness my hand and notarial seal, this the	ary Public, do hereby certify that BRENDAN O'NEILL ledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. 25th day of Fetenacy 1999.
My commission expires:	Notary Public "Of-FICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina County of Orange Paul A Arena MyCommission Expres 12/8/2001
	Jergus M. Brootlez.
NORTH CAROLINA Durhan COUNTY I, Paul A. Arena, a Note personally appeared before me this day and acknowl Witness my hand and notarial seal, this the	ary Public, do hereby certify that FERGUS BRADLEY ledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. 25th day of February 1999.
My commission expires:	Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public, North Cerolina County of Orango Paul A. Arena My Commission Expires 12/8/7701

2

RECORDED: 02/26/1999